r y	P6612***	02-02-	1000	_ ႏြံးငြေရ	97151851
FORM PTO-1: 95		UZ-UZ-	1999	U.S. DI	ELARTA EN 1 CE COMMETCE
1-31/92) ater ar (Trademark OrDee
To the Honorable	Commissioner of Pater.	100954	4772	original document	s or convibereof.
1. Name of convey			2. Name and ad	idress of receiving part	
Artur	SCHWÖRER 4-2	2-98	1	PERI GMBH	
	dblick 7 O Senden/German	v			
1	conveying party(les) attached?		ं क्रिस्टिम्स्यम् ¥पेर्यस्ट	*	
3. Nature of Conve	yance:				
X Assignme	nt Merge	r	Suger Address:	Rudo Lf-Die	esel-btrasse
Security A	agreement Change	e of Name	Sieer Address.		
Other			D=89264 W	eissenhorn/Ge	ermany _{zip}
Execution date:	March 25, 1998	3		s) & address(es) attached?	F1 F1
4. Application num	ber(s) or patent number(s):	20100	CCI		
f	is being filed together with	a new application,	1,851 the execution date	of the application is:	March 25, 1998
	it Application No.(s)		B Patent No.(s)		
2CT / D1 G	97/001)0 filed				
22 Jan	uary 1997				
	Addition	al numbers attache	d7 Yes	X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:			6. Total number	of applications and pat	tents involved: 1
Name	Dr.Paul J. Vin	cent			
Internal Address: Kohler Schmid+Partner			7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	. \$ 40
Ruppmannstrasse 27			Enclosed		
D-70565 Stuttgart			Authoriz	red to be charged to dep	oosit account
Fed.Rep. of Germany			: 		
Sitest Policies.			8. Deposit accou	int number: 11-1	447
		7.0			
C ty	SIFIC		·	opy of this page if paying	by deposit account)
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and sig	nature,			,	
To the best of my	knowledge and belief, the fo	xegoing Informati	on is true and corr	ect and any attached co	opy is a true copy
of the original do. 4/27 /1994, UCL-QYPRO	cument. 10000020_11144709051851	. ()	1. 7 /	Λ	1 - 1000
2 FC:561 Name of Pe		- 1 1h	ignature		Date 1998
Reg.No. 3		<i>)</i>		of pages comprising cover	shorts 2
OCCIONS	1 (1/04)		Total number (or pages comprising cover	M een. 3
OMB No. 0651-001	1 (exp. 4/9°)	Do not dates	h this portion		·
Mail documents to b	e recorded with required co		-		
	•			1	
	Co		ignments	HEKS	
		Washington	, D.C. 20231		
to be reco and revie Trademan	orden reporting for this same orded, including time for r wing the sample cover she wing the sample cover she wing the sample cover she wind the sample cover sample of the sample cover sample of the	eviewing the docu et. Send comments ation Systems, PK	ment and gatherin regarding this bur 12-1000C, Washin	ing the data needed, and den estimate to the U.S. gton, D.C. 20231, and	1 completing 5. Patent and to the Office

PATENT REEL: 9728 FRAME: 0258 Atty. Docket No.: P6612US(PCT)

PATENT OR DESIGN: SOLE OR JOINT (U.S. and Foreign Rights)

ASSIGNMENT FOR NATIONALIZED PCT APPLICATION

IN THE UNITED STATES

(Sole or Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS:

FULL NAME(S) AND
POST OFFICE ADDRESS(S)
OF INVENTOR(S)
(including country)

Artur SCHWÖRER Am Waldblick 7 D-89250 Senden Fed. Rep. of Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

SCAFFOLD JOINT

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed as International Application No. PCT/DE97/00100 on January 22, 1997.

WHEREAS:

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS (including country) OF ASSIGNEE

PERI GmbH Rudolf-Diesel-Strasse

D-89264 Weissenhorn Fed. Rep. of Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

(Assignment for Unfiled Application for United States Patent - page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 9728 FRAME: 0259 ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

Warning
DATE OF SIGNING:
This must be the same as
the date of signing of the
declaration and power of the
patent or design application.

March, 25th, 1998	(1)	
(Date of Signing)		

(Signature)

SIGNATURE(S)
The signature(s) must correspond with the name(s) of the inventor(s) above

RECORDED: 04/22/1998

Instruction sheet for assignment Signing All information, names of inventor(s) and assignee title of invention and particulars of application should be completed. No witnessing or legalization is necessary. However, if this assignment is legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of the execution of the assignment.

(Assignment for Unfiled Application for United States Patent - page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 9728 FRAME: 0260